



NEW JERSEY GOVERNMENT RECORDS COUNCIL
Administrative Complaint Disposition – Complaint Voluntarily Withdrawn

Jennifer Akturk
Complainant
v.

GRC Complaint No. 2026-139

NJ Department of Transportation
Custodial Agency

Custodian of Record: Dennis Talavera
Request Received by Custodian: January 12, 2026
GRC Complaint Received: March 19, 2026

Complaint Disposition: The Complainant voluntarily withdrew this complaint in writing via email to the GRC on April 28, 2026. Thus, this complaint shall be dismissed.

Applicable OPRA Provision: None.

Effective Date of Disposition: April 28, 2026

Prepared By: Rose-Valda Julceus
Staff Attorney

Distribution Date: April 28, 2026